Dear Friend,

Le Jardin Community Center, Inc. will be hosting its 10th annual "Art & Jazz Under the Stars Fundraiser" a fundraiser event to benefit Le Jardin's Early Head Start and Head Start program. This is a distinguished event to which we invite you to be a proud sponsor.

The "Art & Jazz Under the Stars Fundraiser" will immerse guests in a unique cultural experience when the work of Le Jardin's talented children and families is displayed in a gallery setting.

It is because of the philanthropic responsibility and commitment from local businesses and people such as you that will allow Le Jardin to continue to serve our community. Our mission for the coming year is to continue to build on our success as one of South Florida's top Early Learning Institutions for the underprivileged. With your help, we are certain to achieve that goal.

We hope to count on your support!

In great gratitude,



ART & JAZZ UNDER THE STARS FUNDRAISER

February 9,2024

6:00 PM-9:00 PM Seminole Theatre

Maria Olivera Board of Directors Chairwoman



311 NW 8th Street, Suite 203 Homestead, FL 33030 305-245-7299













## **About Us**

Le Jardin is an Early Learning organization in Homestead/Florida City, Florida. Le Jardin opened in 1986 and since then has grown to 9 Centers and one administrative office, employing approximately 375 employees, providing services year-round under Head Start, Early Head Start, Voluntary Pre-k, School Readiness, and Parenting programs.

Currently, Le Jardin annually serves over 1000 children from birth to 5 years of age and their families. The families come from diverse backgrounds, but all have incomes falling below the Federal Poverty guidelines.

Le Jardin is a nonprofit, 501(c)(3) corporation that is governed by an elected Board of Directors. The Board provides strategic leadership and fiduciary oversight as it works to ensure progress toward organizational goals. The vision of Le Jardin is to incorporate a process that provides a vision for growth and sustainability. Our mission of Le Jardin is dedicated to improving the quality of life for children and families, by providing high-quality education, recreational and cultural activities, and comprehensive services in a safe, caring and nurturing environment.



Diamond Level \$50,000

- · Company logo included on printed materials for Art & Jazz Under the Stars
- 1 year of advertisements on our company website and Social Media
- 6 spotlight posts on our Social Media channels leading up to the events
- Name included in marketing materials related to the events
- Advertisement in our 2024 Annual Report
- Special thanks and recognition during intermission
- Full-page feature in Le Jardin's Newsletter

Platinum Level \$35,000

- Company logo included on printed materials for Art & Jazz Under the Stars
- 1 year of advertisements on our company website and Social Media
- 4 spotlight posts on our Social Media channels leading up to the events
- Name included in marketing materials related to the events
- Advertisement in our 2024 Annual Report
- · Special thanks and recognition during intermission
- Feature in Le Jardin's Newsletter

Gold Level \$25,000

- Company logo included on printed materials for Art & Jazz Under the Stars
- 6 months of advertisements on our company website and Social Media
- 3 spotlight posts on our Social Media channels leading up to the events
- Name included in marketing materials related to the events
- Special thanks and recognition during intermission
- Feature in Le Jardin's Newsletter

Friends of Le Jardin \$2,500

- Company logo included on printed materials for Art & Jazz Under the Stars
- 3 months of advertisements on our company website and Social Media
- 1 spotlight post on our Social Media channels leading up to the events
- Name included in marketing materials related to the events
- Special thanks and recognition during intermission
- Feature in Le Jardin's Newsletter

## **Sponsorship Agreement**

Address:

Diamond \$50,000	Platinum \$35,000	Gold \$25,000	Friends of Le Jardin \$2,500
Other: I would like to con	ntribute \$	towards the event.	
Please make checks payable t	to Le Jardin Community Cente	r, Inc.	
Name:		Email:	
Business Name:		Phone:(	) -

